## 506473035 01/27/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6519811

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN E. FERMANN	06/21/2004
INGMAR HARTL	06/21/2004
GENNADY IMESHEV	06/21/2004
DONALD J. HARTER	06/21/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMRA AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	1044 WOODRIDGE AVENUE
City:	ANN ARBOR
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48105

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11372859

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9497600404

**Email:** efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST. Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMRAA.023DV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE S. ITCHKAWITZ, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce S. Itchkawitz, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506473035 REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0022

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0023

PATENT

Application No.: 10/814,502 Client Code: IMRAA.023A Filing Date: March 31, 2004

Page 1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Martin E. Fermann, a German citizen, residing at 4786 Oak Hollow, Dexter, MI 48130; Ingmar Hartl, a German citizen, residing at 1109 Woodlawn Avenue, Ann Arbor, MI 48104; Gennady Imeshev, a Russian citizen, residing at 1527 Natalie Lane, Apartment 308, Ann Arbor, MI 48105; and Donald J. Harter, a United States citizen, residing at 3535 Sulgrave Place, Ann Arbor, MI 48105, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PULSED LASER SOURCES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/814.502, filed on March 31, 2004;

AND WHEREAS, Imra America, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Michigan Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1044 Woodridge Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Jule, 2004.
	hat E.E.
	Martin E. Fermann
EOF Michigan	

STATE COUNTY OF Washlenaw

On June 21, 2004, before me, Leona Cranford, personally appeared Martin E. Fermann personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

ERY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., M **ISSION** EXPIRES Sep 29, 2005

> **PATENT** REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0024

PATENT

Client Code: IMRAA.023A Application No.: 10/814,502 Filing Date: March 31, 2004 Page 2 STATE OF Michigan }
COUNTY OF Washlenaw } On June 21,2004, before me, Leona Crantord, personally appeared Ingmar Hartl personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL] otary Signature LECKA CRANFORD BION EXPIRES Sep 29, 2005 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 21 day of JUNE, 2004. Gennady Imeshev STATE OF Michigan }
COUNTY OF Washleraw }

On June 21,2004, before me, <u>lecrol ron tord</u>, personally appeared Gennady Imeshev personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

**PATENT** REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0025

PATENT

Application No.: 10/814,502 Client Code: IMRAA.023A Filing Date: March 31, 2004 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

\_\_day of \_\_

2004.

Donald J. Harte

STATE OF YMaligar

COUNTY OF Washlerow

On Jure 1 2004, before me, rondon, personally appeared Donald J. Harter personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

LECINA CRI

Notary Signature

NOTARY PUBLIC WAYNE CO., MI MY COMMERION EXPIRED Sup 29, 2008

:I:\DOC\$\MJG'MJG-5527.DOC:ad 033004

PATENT REEL: 055054 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 01/27/2021